September 2018

April 1, 2018 Population: 967,629

Austin Parks and Recreation Department:Parkland Inventory

http://www.austintexas.gov/demographics

Park Types # Of Parks # of Acres
Pard Owned

Cemetery 5 178.9307
District 14 820.1890
Golf Course 5 1004.8877
Greenbelt 50 4421.1733
Metro* 11 6199.1407
Nature Preserve 15 2574.1147
Neighborhood 91 955.2869
Planting Strips/Triangles 9 6.0527
Pocket 25 22.2426
School 22 150.7539
Special 35 526.1740
Subtotal 282 16858.9462
PARD Maintained_NonPARD Owned

Dog Off-Leash Area 1 10.2832
Easements 38 51.1025
Greenbelt 2 25.3328
Leased Land 2 141.8234
Neighborhood 1 7.4495
Other 1 14.9962
Pedestrian Bridge 1 0.5916
ROW 2 0.1975
Water 2 1653.3799
Subtotal 50 1905.1567
Grand Total 332 18764.1029
Developed vs Undeveloped Parkland

PARD Owned

Developed 220 14301.2010
Undeveloped 62 2557.7452
Subtotal 282 16858.9462
PARD Maintained _NonPARD Owned

Developed 32 224.4937
Undeveloped 18 1680.6630
Subtotal 50 1905.1567
Grand Total 332 18764.1029

*Town Lake Metro Park has 16 subsets, but count as 1 Metro Park:
Peace Point at Town Lake
Shoal Beach at Town Lake

Vic Mathias Shores at TL

Auditorium Shores at Town Lake
Butler Park at Town Lake

Butler Shores at Town Lake

Central Maintenance Complex at TL

Edward Rendon Sr. Park at Festival Beach

Holly Shores at Town Lake
International Shores at Town Lake
Lakeshore at Town Lake

Lamar Beach at Town Lake
Longhorn Shores at Town Lake
Margaret Hoffman Oak Park
Norwood Tract at Town Lake

Roberta Crenshaw Overlook at Shoal Beach at Town Lake




Austin Parks and Recreation Department
Parkland Changes
September 2018

Deed/Survey*: Pertains to using the Survey or Deed Acreage instead of the GIS calculated acreage where it can be applied.

Park Name

Type

August Acreage

September Acreage

Added Acreage

Substracted Acreage

None

Totals

Maintained Unowned Name

Type

August Acreage

September Acreage

Added Acreage

Substracted Acreage

None

Totals

Grand Total

Park Name Changes

Old New

None

Park Type Changes

Park Name Old Type New Type

None




Austin Parks and Recreation Department

Facility Inventory (*Based on NRPA*)

September 2018
Facility Class Facilty Subtype Sub-Subtype Total Number
Camps Public Campground RV 20
Tent 46
Course&Related Golf 9-Hole Pitch and Putt not included; conces 1/ 27 Features
Golf 18-Hole 5/ 433 Features
Golf Clubhouse 4
Golf Driving Range 2
Golf Maintenance Facility 7
Golf Special Course Joe Balander Short Course 1/ 12 Features
Challenge Course 1/ 8 Features
Frisbee/Disc Golf 5/ 203 Features
Putting Green 2
Courts Tennis 122
Basketball 76
Bocce Ball 2
Volleyball a7
Multipurpose 8
Horsehoes 2
Ranges Archery Reclassed from Concessions 2
Trap and Skeet Reclassed from Concessions 1
Tracks BMX 6
Centers Recreation/Community 23
Senior Center 3
Teen Center 1
Cultural Center 4
Nature Center 2 Buildings 1
X-treme Sports Facilities Skatboarding 3
Climbing Wall Rock Walls 7
Historic Facilities Historic Structure Migrating Historic Resource databa 39
Demonstration Site Migrating Historic Resource databa 3
Living History Site Migrating Historic Resource databa 1
Memorials Memorial Benches/Rocks/Trees 363
Historic Buildings Migrating Historic Resource databa 24
Indoor Facilities Gym 3
Amusement Facilities Miniature Train Zilker Zephr 1
Games 1 Building 1
Acquatic Facilities Swimming Pools Municipal 6
Neighborhood 29
Special Rental 1
Wading 3
Waterfront 1
Sprayground Splash Pads 11
Boat Ramp 18
Marina/Boat Storage 1
Acquatic Rental/Livery Reclassed from Concessions 4
Pier/Dock 26
Areas Picnic Shelters 77
Picnic Ground or Area 19
Playgrounds 148
Rest Areas 10
Off-Leash Dog Area 13




Austin Parks and Recreation Department

Facility Inventory (*Based on NRPA*)

September 2018
Facility Class Facilty Subtype Sub-Subtype Total Number
Natural Facilities Environmental Education 1
Managed Habitat Bird House/Chimney Swift 10
Managed Habitat Pollinator Habitat/Wildflower Meadt 41
Support Facilities Administrative 21
Gazebo 14
Restroom 106
Concession 15
Kiosk 60
Maintenance Structure 7
Plant Nursery 4
RV Dump Station 1
Entrance Station 4
Beautification Facilities Arbor 5
Scenic Overlooks 49
Cultural Facilities Visual Arts/Crafts 113
Z00 In Nature Center 1
Performing Arts Venue 10
Athletic Fields Baseball 35
Softball 35
Cricket 1
Soccer 23
Mixed Use Field 78
Other Facilities Bathhouse 23
Batting Cages 9
Garden Center 1
Misc Buildings 3
Non PARD Buildings 19
Parking Lots 294
Pavilions 17
Pump Stations 49
Reservable Facility 2
Residence 10
Retail Store 6
Storage Buildings 19




Austin Parks and Recreation Department
Amenities Inventory
September 2018

Amenity Class

Amenity Subtype

Sub-Subtype

Total Number

Furnishings Barbecue Pits 269
Bike Racks 139
Bike Repair Kits 24
Drinking Fountains 272
Emergency Phones 5
Fitness Stations 98
Mutt Mitts 295
Recycle Bins 45
Rinse Stations 6
Signs Incomplete dataset 582
Windmills 1
Trash Cans Incomplete dataset 1154
Decorative Fountains Incomplete dataset 1
Furniture Benches Memorial Benches in Facilities List 609
Bleachers 182
Picnic Tables not ones under Picnic Shelters and Areas 990




Austin Parks and Recreation Department
Trails Inventory *Based on NRPA*
September 2018

Trail Access Type

Authorized #

General Access 34
Maintenance Access 2
Major Trailheads 45
Minor Trailheads 146
Private Access 7
Limited Access 10
Total 244

Trails Design Use Type

Authorized Miles

Shared Use (Biking/Inline Skating; Equestrian; Golk Cart Paths; Hiking and Offleash; Vehicle) 178.72
Hike (Hiking Only,School Tracks, School Trails) 18.68
Motorcycle 8.46
Park Trails (Pedestrian Walkways) 24.82
Total 230.68

Trails by Surface Type

Authorized Miles

Hard Surface (Asphalt; Bridges; Concrete) 96.69
Imported Material (Granite Gravel) 41.92
Native Material (Natural Surface) 90.59
Water (Creek Crossings) 0.87
Chunk Wood (Wood Chips) 0.61
Total 230.68




Monthly Inventory Report: PARD Owned

PARK TYPE Cemetery

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Austin Memorial Park Cemetery 3000 Hancock Dr., Austin, Texas 78731 North 83.989168
Evergreen Cemetery 3300 E 12th St., Austin, Texas 78721 North 29.915
Oakwood Annex Cemetery 1509 E MLK Jr Blvd., Austin, Texas 78702 North 18.576659
Oakwood Cemetery 1012 E 16th St., Austin, Texas 78702 North 39.321752
Plummers Cemetery 1150 Blk of Springdale Rd., Austin, Texas 78721 North 7.12813

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Cemetery (5 detail records)

PARK TYPE District

Sum 178.930709

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Balcones District Park 12017 Amherst Dr., Austin, Texas 78759 North 51.69
Bartholomew District Park 5201 Berkman Dr., Austin, Texas 78723 North 50.593881
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Beverly S. Sheffield Northwest District Park 7000 Ardath St., Austin, Texas 78757 North 31.14

Bolm District Park 6700 Bolm Rd., Austin, Texas 78725 North 68.162
Bull Creek District Park 6701 Lakewood Dr., Austin, Texas 78731 North 47.3
Colony Park District Park 7400 Loyola Ln., Austin, Texas 78724 North 91.790237
Dick Nichols District Park 8011 Beckett Rd., Austin, Texas 78749 South 140.1464
Dove Springs District Park 5801 Ainez Dr., Austin, Texas 78744 South 59.001
Givens District Park 3811 E 12th St., Austin, Texas 78721 North 41.432638
Gustavo "Gus" L. Garcia District Park 1201 E Rundberg Ln., Austin, Texas 78753 North 47.271
James A. Garrison District Park 6001 Manchaca Rd., Austin, Texas 78745 South 40
Mabel Davis District Park 3427 Parker Ln., Austin, Texas 78741 South 53.972156
Old San Antonio District Park 12110 Old San Antonio Rd., Austin, Texas 78652 South 55.009
Pease District Park 1100 Kingsbury St., Austin, Texas 78703 North 42.680714
Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = District (14 detail records) Sum 820.189026
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PARK TYPE Golf Course

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Grey Rock Golf Course 7401 SH 45 EB, Austin, Texas 78739 South 296.9573
Hancock Golf Course 811 E 41st St., Austin, Texas 78751 North 51.83
Jimmy Clay Golf Course 5400 Jimmy Clay Dr., Austin, Texas 78744 South 203.117832
Morris Williams Golf Course 3851 Manor Rd., Austin, Texas 78723 North 187.793
Roy Kizer Golf Course 5400 Jimmy Clay Dr., Austin, Texas 78744 South 265.18961

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Golf Course (5 detail records)

PARK TYPE Greenbelt

Sum 1004.88774

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Astor Place Greenbelt 1716 Astor PI., Austin, Texas 78721 North 1.442
Barton Creek Greenbelt 3753 S Capital of Texas Hwy., Austin, Texas 78746 South 838.759348
Bauerle Ranch at Slaughter Creek Greenbelt 2715 Lynnbrook Dr., Austin, Texas 78748 South 322.59
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Bellingham Meadows Greenbelt

Blunn Creek Greenbelt

Boggy Creek Greenbelt

Brushy Creek Greenbelt

Buttermilk Branch Greenbelt

Colorado River Greenbelt

Colorado/Walnut Greenbelt

Country Club Creek Greenbelt

Dry Creek Greenbelt

East Boggy Creek Greenbelt

East Bouldin Creek Greeenbelt

Gaines Greenbelt

Gaines Park at Barton Creek Greenbelt

7601 E Parmer Ln., Austin, Texas 78653

1901 East Side Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

1114 Nile St., Austin, Texas, 78702

16533 Along Creek Cv. Austin, Texas 78717

7501 Bethune Ave., Austin, Texas, 78752

7503 Shelton Rd., Austin, Texas 78725

8001 Delwau Ln., Austin, Texas 78725

3109 Burleson Rd., Austin, Texas 78741

6100 Constellation Cir., Austn, Texas 78617

5609 Stuart Cir., Austin, Texas 78721

901 Bouldin Ave., Austin, Texas 78704

4800 S Mopac Expy., Austin, Texas 78735

3918 S Mopac Expy Svrd., Austin, Texas 78746

North

South

North

North

North

North

North

South

South

North

South

South

South

22.3262

13.333559

48.830154

51.470217

4.003827

8.475

99.663

41.843

6.1149

75.1792

0.652

94.04

6.0148
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Gregg Hill Park at Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Harpers Branch Creek Greenbelt

Hielscher Tract Greenbelt

J.J. Seabrook Greenbelt

Janet Long Fish Park at Harris Branch

Greenbelt

Latta Branch Greenbelt

Little Walnut Creek Greenbelt

Lower Bull Creek Greenbelt

Maggie Boatright Area of the Bull Creek

Greenbelt

Marble Creek Greenbelt

North Acres Greenbelt

North Cat Mountain Greenbelt

North Star Greenbelt

4105 Jefferson St., Austin, Texas 78731

1405 Kenwood Ave., Austin, Texas 78704

6801 La Crosse Ave., Austin, Texas 78739

2000 Pershing Dr., Austin, Texas 78723

13840 Dessau Rd., Austin, Texas 78660

7910 Beckett Rd., Austin, Texas 78749

5100 E 51st St., Austin, Texas 78723

7806 N Capital of Texas Hwy., Austin, Texas 78731

6958 Spicewood Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78759

6605 E William Cannon Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

1112 Hermitage Dr., Austin, Texas 78753

6801 Cat Creek Trl., Austin, Texas 78731

11701 Tallow Field Way, Austin, Texas 78758

North

South

South

North

North

South

North

North

North

South

North

North

North

151

1.6919

66.58

2.901154

27.872

126.419904

205.354

115.454

8.986

117.059243

2.456

30.716484

17.618485
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Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt

Onion Creek Greenbelt

Rinard Creek Greenbelt

Seiders Springs at Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Shinoak Valley Greenbelt

Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Slaughter Creek Greenbelt

South Boggy Creek Greenbelt

Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt

St. Edwards Greenbelt

Steck Valley Greenbelt

Stratford Overlook Greenbelt

Tannehill Branch Greenbelt

2611 Park Bend Rd., Austin, Texas 78758

7004 Onion Creek Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

10625 1/2 Bradshaw Rd., Austin, Texas 78747

1380 W 34th St., Austin, Texas 78731

3900 Dry Creek Dr., Austin, Texas 78731

2600 N Lamar Blvd., Austin, Texas 78705

10003 S 1st St., Austin, Texas 78748

7701 Circle S Rd., Austin, Texas 78745

6013 Loyola Ln, Austin, Texas 78724

7301 Spicewood Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78750

8403 Adirondack Trl., Austin, Texas 78759

3006 Stratford Dr., Austin, Texas 78746

2403 E 51st St., Austin, Texas 78723

North

South

South

North

North

North

South

South

North

North

North

South

North

387.408666

264.041557

22.633

4.22

10.460173

80.678686

70.620646

29.85324482

601.160258

79.8

38.356274

0.07

4.504
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The Circle Greenbelt

Upper Bull Creek Greenbelt

Waller Creek Greenbelt

Wells Creek Greenbelt

West Bouldin Creek Greenbelt

Williamson Creek Central Greenbelt

Williamson Creek East Greenbelt

Williamson Creek West Greenbelt

1300 The Circle, Austin, Texas 78704

7800 Spicewood Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78759

703 E 6th St., Austin, Texas 78701

13120 Metric Blvd., Austin, Texas 78727

1200 S 6th St., Austin, Texas 78704

5120 S 1st St., Austin, Texas 78745

4618 E William Cannon Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

6310 Brush Country Rd., Austin, Texas 78749

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Greenbelt (50 detail records)

PARK TYPE Metro

South

North

North

North

South

South

South

South

1.208

181.729869

4.25945

9.18

16.867242

91.228997

87.28069

76.25614

Sum 442117327

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Metro 800 W Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78704 South 42.354555
Park

Butler Pitch and Putt at Town Lake Metro 201 Lee Barton Dr., Austin, Texas 78704 South 6.22381328
Park
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Central Maintenance Complex at Town

Lake Metro Park

Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek

Commons Ford Ranch Metro Park

Edward Rendon Sr. Metro Park at Festival

Beach

Emma Long Metro Park

Holly Shores at Town Lake Metro Park

International Shores at Town Lake Metro

Park

John Trevino Jr. Metro Park at Morrison

Ranch

Lakeshore at Town Lake Metro Park

Lamar Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Longhorn Shores at Town Lake Metro Park

Margaret Hoffman Oak Park

Mary Moore Searight Metro Park

2525 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741

6301 W Slaughter Ln., Austin, Texas 78739

614 N Commons Ford Rd., Austin, Texas 78733

2101 Jesse E Segovia St., Austin, Texas 78702

1600 City Park Rd., Austin, Texas 78730

2711 Canterbury St., Austin, Texas 78702

1800 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741

9501 FM 969 Rd., Austin, Texas 78725

2200 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741

1200 W Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas 78703

60 S Pleasant Valley Rd., Austin, Texas 78741

315 W Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas 78701

907 W Slaughter Ln., Austin, Texas 78748

South

South

North

South

North

South

South

North

South

South

South

South

South

9.215891

591.5715

215.235

72.860328

1109.270872

6.375344

6.06261

330.22

3.282517

65.408752

10.636012

0.220866

342.65952
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Michael Butler Park at Town Lake Metro
Park

Michael Butler Shores at Town Lake Metro

Park

Norwood Tract at Town Lake Metro Park

Onion Creek Metro Park

Peace Point at Town Lake Metro Park

Roberta Crenshaw Overlook at Shoal Beach

at Town Lake Metro Park

Roy G. Guerrero Colorado River Metro Park

Shoal Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Vic Mathias Shores at Town Lake Metro

Park

Waller Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Walnut Creek Metro Park

Walter E. Long Metro Park

Zilker Metro Park

1000 Barton Springs Rd. Austin, Texas 78704

200 S Lamar Blvd., Austin, Texas, 78704

1009 Edgecliff Ter., Austin, Texas 78704

8652 Nuckols Crossing Rd., Austin, Texas 78744

2200 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741

201 W Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas 78701

400 Grove Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741

707 W Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas 78701

700 W Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

30 East Ave., Austin, Texas 78701

12138 N Lamar Blvd, Austin, Texas 78758

6620 Blue Bluff Rd., Austin, Texas 78724

2100 Barton Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78746

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

North

North

South

20.299373

28.65

9.529138

390.633104

5.467092

1.63434

399.464998

13.480839

5.766817

28.808305

290.519337

1885.441896

307.847833
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Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Metro (28 detail records) Sum 6199.14065

PARK TYPE Nature Preserve

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Barrow Nature Preserve 7515 Step Down Cv., Austin, Texas 78731 North 7.5374
Barton Creek Wilderness Park 3918 S Mopac Expy Svrd SB, Austin, Texas 78746 South 1120.264847
Big Walnut Creek Nature Preserve 9221 E US 290 Hwy EB, Austin, Texas 78724 North 47.9502
Blowing Sink Research Management Area 3705 Deer Ln., Austin, Texas, 78749 South 190.921
Blunn Creek Nature Preserve 1200 St. Edwards Dr., Austin, Texas 78704 South 38.52
Colorado River Wildlife Sanctuary 5827 Levander Loop, Austin, Texas 78702 South 43.331
Decker Tallgrass Prairie Preserve 8001 Decker Ln., Austin, Texas 78724 North 347.989671
Deer Park at Maple Run Preserve 4929 Davis Ln., Austin, Texas 78749 South 24.278
Goat Cave Karst Nature Preserve 3900 Deer Ln., Austin, Texas 78749 South 14.869174
Indiangrass Wildlife Sanctuary 10203 Lindell Ln., Austin, Texas 78724 North 290.622041
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Mayfield Park 3805 W 35th St., Austin, Texas 78703 North 23.331

Onion Creek Wildlife Sanctuary 4435 E SH 71, Austin, Texas 78617 South 180

Stephenson Nature Preserve And Outdoor 7501 Longview Rd., Austin, Texas 78745 South 147.282
Education Center

Stillhouse Hollow Nature Preserve 7810 Sterling Dr., Austin, Texas 78731 North 19.8278
Zilker Nature Preserve 301 Nature Center Dr., Austin, Texas 78746 South 77.390601
Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Nature Preserve (15 detail records) Sum 2574.11473

PARK TYPE Neighborhood

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES

A.B. Dittmar Neighborhood Park 1009 W Dittmar Rd., Austin, Texas 78748 South 12.69

Adams-Hemphill Neighborhood Park 201 W 30th St., Austin, Texas 78705 North 9.31

Armadillo Neighborhood Park 910 Armadillo Rd.910 Armadillo Rd., Austin, Texas South 3.046
78745

Austin's Colony Neighborhood Park 14501 Lippincott St. Austin, Texas 78725 North 9.29

Bailey Neighborhood Park 1101 W 33rd St., Austin, Texas 78705 North 2.299
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Battlebend Springs Neighborhood Park

Big Stacy Neighborhood Park

Brentwood Neighborhood Park

Brownie Neighborhood Park

Buttermilk Neighborhood Park

Cherry Creek Neighborhood Park

Civitan Neighbornood Park

Convict Hill Quarry Neighborhood Park

Copperfield Neighborhood Park

Davis Hill Neighborhood Park

Davis/White Northeast Neighborhood Park

Dottie Jordan Neighborhood Park

Duncan Neighborhood Park

121 Sheraton Ave., Austin, Texas 78745

700 E Live Oak St., Austin, Texas 78704

6710 Arroyo Seco, Austin, Texas 78757

10000 Brownie Dr., Austin, Texas 78753

7500 Blessing Ave., Austin, Texas 78752

3403 Silk Oak Dr., Austin, Texas 78748

513 Vargas Rd., Austin, Texas 78741

6511 Convict Hill Rd., Austin, Texas 78749

1425 E Yager Ln., Austin, Texas 78753

3402 Davis Ln., Austin, Texas 78745

6705 Crystalbrook Dr., Austin, Texas 78724

2803 Loyola Ln., Austin, Texas 78723

900 W 9th St., Austin, Texas 78701

South

South

North

North

North

South

South

South

North

South

North

North

North

491

4.4178

9.25

8.287244

16.602441

10.25

7.12

2.814

4.62

8.36

19.55157

11.45

5.1083
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Eastwoods Neighborhood Park

Eilers (Deep Eddy) Neighborhood Park

Elroy Neighborhood Park

Forest North Neighborhood Park

Gaines Creek Neighborhood Park

Georgian Acres Neighborhood Park

Gillis Neighborhood Park

Govalle Neighborhood Park

Gracywoods Neighborhood Park

Grand Meadow Neighborhood Park

Great Hills Neighborhood Park

Harris Branch Neighborhood Park

Heritage Oaks Neighborhood Park

3001 Harris Park Ave., Austin, Texas 78705

401 Deep Eddy Ave., Austin, Texas 78703

7527 Elroy Rd., Austin, Texas 78617

13320 Lyndhurst St., Austin, Texas 78729

4801 Republic of Texas Blvd., Austin, Texas 78735

500 E Powell Ln., Austin, Texas 78753

2410 Durwood Ave., Austin, Texas 78704

5200 Bolm Rd., Austin, Texas 78721

12133 Metric Blvd., Austin, Texas 78758

8022 Thaxton Dr., Austin, Texas 78747

10801 Sierra Oaks, Austin, Texas 78759

11200 Farmhaven Rd., Austin, Texas 78754

2100 Parker Ln., Austin, Texas 78741

North

South

South

North

South

North

South

North

North

South

North

North

South

9.9

8.976415

2.486

37.92

4.997

7.8

26.314

21.566924

9.926

76.05124

10.01

3.527
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Highland Neighborhood Park

Hubert C. Schroeter Neighborhood Park

Joslin Neighborhood Park

Kendra Page Neighborhood Park

Lakeline Neighborhood Park

Legend Oaks Neighborhood Park

Lewis Mountain Ranch Neighborhood Park

Little Stacy Neighborhood Park

Little Zilker Neighborhood Park

Longview Neighborhood Park

Meadows at Trinity Crossing Neighborhood

Park

Metz Neighborhood Park

MLK Station Neighborhood Park

403 W St Johns Ave., Austin, Texas 78752

11701 Big Trl., Austin, Texas 78759

2106 Cimaron Trl., Austin, Texas 78745

2203 Blue Meadow Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

2701 S Lakeline Blvd., Austin, Texas 78613

7724 Escarpment Blvd., Austin, Texas 78749

8206 Lewis Mountain Dr., Austin, Texas 78737

1500 Alameda Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

2016 Bluebonnet Ln., Austin, Texas 78704

7609 Longview Rd., Austin, Texas 78745

5900 Sendero Hills Pkwy., Austin, Texas 78724

2407 Canterbury St., Austin, Texzas 78702

2907 E Martin Luther King Jr Blvd., Austin, Texas
78702

North

North

South

South

North

South

South

South

South

South

North

South

North

0.241

12.08

5.89

15.2491

10.45

7.3

6.06

6.861555

4.57

20.056

16.36

6.54525

7.917
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Montopolis Neighborhood Park

Mountain View Neighborhood Park

Musket Valley Neighborhood Park

Nicholas Dawson Neighborhood Park

North Oaks Neighbohood Park

Northwest Balcones Neighborhood Park

Oak View Neighborhood Park

Oakhill Neighborhood Park

Oertli Neighborhood Park

Old Moore's Crossing Neighborhood Park

Pan American Neighborhood Park

Parque Zaragoza Neighborhood Park

Pastor Edward Clarence Craig Jr.
Neighborhood Park

1200 Montopolis Dr., Austin, Texas 78741

9000 Middlebie Rd., Austin, Texas 78750

11605 Bachman Dr., Austin, Texas 78754

704 W James St., Austin, Texas 78704

820 Plaza Dr., Austin, Texas 78753

10225 Talleyran Dr., Austin, Texas 78750

10902 Oak View Dr., Austin, Texas 78759

5408 Southwest Pkwy., Austin, Texas 78735

12613 Blaine Rd., Austin, Texas 78753

7420 Apperson St., Austin, Texas 78617

307 Chicon St., Austin, Texas 78702

2608 Gonzales St., Austin, Texas 78702

4800 Copperbend Blvd., Austin, Texas 78744

South

North

North

South

North

North

North

South

North

South

North

North

South

7.61

8.273

15.91

3.1977

4.616

7.172023

6.975217

14.495

12.745

5.22501

15.273

5.3
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Patterson Neighborhood Park

Perry Neighborhood Park

Piney Bend Neighborhood Park

Pioneer Crossing Neighborhood Park

Ponciana Neighborhood Park

Quail Creek Neighborhood Park

Ramsey Neighborhood Park

Reed Neighborhood Park

Riata Neighborhood Park

Ricky Guerrero Neighborhood Park

Rosewood Neighborhood Park

Salt Springs Neighborhood Park

Scofield Farms Neighborhood Park

4200 Brookview Rd., Austin, Texas 78722

4800 Fairview Dr., Austin, Texas 78731

8601 Piney Creek Bnd., Austin, Texas 78745

11544 Samsung Blvd., Austin, Texas 78754

5201 Freidrich Ln., Austin, Texas 78744

1101 Mearns Meadow Dr., Austin, Texas 78758

4301 Rosedale Ave., Austin, Texas 78756

2614 Pecos St., Austin, Texas 78703

12401 Riata Trace Pkwy., Austin, Texas 78727

2006 S 6th St., Austin, Texas 78704

2300 Rosewood Ave., Austin, Texas 78702

6401 E William Cannon Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

12901 Scofield Farms Dr., Austin, Texas 78727

North

North

South

North

South

North

North

North

North

South

North

South

North

9.29

10.393264

4.335

17.96

5.179

16.299

5.267982

6.359327

8.08

1.907757

14.22271

9.459047

20.6445
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Sendera Mesa Neighborhood Park

Shipe Neighborhood Park

Silk Oak Neighborhood Park

Sir Swante Palm Neighborhood Park

South Austin Neighborhood Park

Southland Oaks Neighborhood Park

Springdale Neighborhood Park

Springwoods Neighborhood Park

Stoney Ridge Neighborhood Park

T.A. Brown Neighborhood Park

Tanglewood Neighborhood Park

Tarrytown Neighborhood Park

Tom Lasseter-South Lamar Neighborhood
Park

4717 Davis Ln., Austin, Texas 78749

4400 Avenue G, Austin, Texas 78751

3204 Silk Oak Dr., Austin, Texas 78748

200 N IH 35 Svrd SB, Austin, Texas 78701

1100 Cumberland Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

3505 Green Emerald Ter., Austin, Texas 78739

1175 Nickols Ave., Austin, Texas 78721

9117 Anderson Mill Rd., Austin, Texas 78729

7000 Moores Crossing Blvd., Austin, Texas 78617

520 Northway Dr., Austin, Texas 78752

11409 Rustic Rock Rd., Austin, Texas 78750

2106 Tower Dr., Austin, Texas 78703

3000 Del Curto Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

South

North

South

North

South

South

North

North

South

North

North

North

South

4.616472

2.458755

17.682252

3.242403

12.27

18.496715

16.366409

12.451406

4.01

2.29

14.1402

2.2502

2.084
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Trailhead Neighborhood Park

Triangle Commons Neighborhood Park

Waterloo Neighborhood Park

West Austin Neighborhood Park

Westenfield Neighborhood Park

Wooten Neighborhood Park

Wunneburger Neighborhood Park

Yett Creek Neighborhood Park

10984 Boulder Ln., Austin, Texas 78726

722 W 46th St., Austin, Texas 78751

500 E 12th St., Austin, Texas 78701

1317 W 10th St., Austin, Texas 78703

2008 Enfield Rd., Austin, Texas 78703

1500 Dale Dr., Austin, Texas 78757

11901 Old San Antonio Rd., Austin, Texas 78652

12538 Riata Vista Cir., Austin, Texas 78727

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Neighborhood (91 detail records)

North

North

North

North

North

North

South

North

13.638228

6.05

10.0212

3.319555

4.943689

6.28

2351

40.545

Sum  955.28686

PARK TYPE Planting Strips/Triangles

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Brush Square Triangle 4621 Lake Vw., Austin, Texas 78731 North 1
Crestland Triangle 715 W Crestland Dr., Austin, Texas 78752 North 0.457
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Hall/Goodnight Planting Strip

Harris Triangle

Hartford Planting Strip

Hartford Triangle

Meadowview Triangle

Ryan Planting Strip

South Austin Island

6305 Hall St., Austin, Texas 78757

2409 Windsor Rd., Ausin, Texas 78703

2516 Hartford Rd., Austin, Texas 78703

1605 Ethridge Ave., Austin, Texas 78703

414 W Crestland Dr., Austin, Texas 78752

6900 Ryan Dr., Austin, Texas 78757

2205 S Congress Ave., Austin, Texas 78704

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Planting Strips/Triangles (9 detail records)

North

North

North

North

North

North

South

1.229988

0.18

1.8588

0.6

0.417583

0.240888

0.068466

Sum 6.052725

PARK TYPE

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Alamo Pocket Park 2100 Alamo St., Austin, Texas 78722 North 1.82
Alderbrook Pocket Park 12444 Lamplight Village Ave., Austin, Texas 78758 North 1.9
Archstone Pocket Park 4308 Staggerbrush Rd., Austin, Texas 78749 South 0.53
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Cherrywood Pocket Park 1600 E 34th St., Austin, Texas 78722 North 0.516
Chestnut Pocket Park 2207 E 16th St., Austin, Texas 78702 North 0.6082
Comal Pocket Park 300 Comal St., Austin, Texas 78702 North 0.97071
Earl J. Pomerleau Pocket Park 1906 Patton Ln., Austin, Texas 78723 North 1.927
Ellen Higgins Pocket Park 2711 Cameron Loop, Austin, Texas 78745 South 0.61
Lawrence Street Pocket Park 1805 Lawrence St., Austin, Texas 78741 South 0.9854
Lott Pocket Park 1180 Curve St., Austin, Texas 78702 North 1.124851
Manuel and Robert Donley Pocket Park 2301 Haskell St., Austin, Texas 78702 South 0.3883
Mary Dawson Pocket Park 650 Dawson Rd., Austin, Texas 78704 South 0.92
Mary Frances Baylor Clarksville Pocket 1811 W 11th St., Austin, Texas 78703 North 1.489108
Park

Palma Plaza Pocket Park 1524 Palma Plz., Austin, Texas 78703 North 0.2066
Payton Gin Pocket Park 801 Payton Gin Rd., Austin, Texas 78758 North 0.9709
Pickfair Pocket Park 10904 Pickfair Dr., Austin, Texas 78750 North 1.237
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Ron Rigsby Pocket Park

Sparky Pocket Park

St. John's Pocket Park

Swede Hill Pocket Park

Tahoe Trail Pocket Park

Veterans Pocket Park

Westcreek Pocket Park

Yates Pocket Park

1110 Little EIm Park, Austin, Texas 78758

3701 Grooms St., Austin, Texas 78705

889 Wilks Ave., Austin, Texas 78752

907 E 14th St., Austin, Texas 78702

5205 Tahoe Trl., Austin, Texas 78745

2200 Veterans Dr., Austin, Texas 78703

6044 Westcreek Dr., Austin, Texas 78749

6015 Felix Ave., Austin, Texas 78741

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Pocket (24 detail records)

North

North

North

North

South

South

South

South

0.8357

0.455001

0.97

0.5694

0.308

0.673619

1.293

0.9338

Sum  22.242589

PARK TYPE School

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Andrews School Park 2400 Lehigh Dr.2400 Lehigh Dr., Austin, Texas 78723 North 3.27
Barrington School Park 9306 Glenn Ln., Austin, Texas 78753 North 8.02
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Barton Hills School Park

Cook School Park

Cunningham School Park

Doss School Park

Gullett School Park

Hill School Park

Houston School Park

Kealing School Park

Lucy Read School Park

Norman School Park

Oak Springs School Park

Odom School Park

Ortega School Park

2009 Homedale Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

1505 Cripple Creek Dr., Austin, Texas 78758

6213 Buffalo Pass, Austin, Texas 78745

7013 Northledge Dr., Austin, Texas 78731

3105 Hunt Trl., Austin, Texas 78757

8405 Tallwood Dr., Austin, Texas 78759

5506 Tallow Tree Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

1500 Rosewood Ave., Austin, Texas 78702

7509 Silvercrest Dr., Austin, Texas 78757

3901 Tannehill Ln., Austin, Texas 78721

2806 Goodwin Ave., Austin, Texas 78702

1001 Sahara Ave., Austin, Texas 78745

5308 Chico St., Austin, Texas 78721

South

North

South

North

North

North

South

North

North

North

North

South

North

4.76

7.69

3.55

6.2

14.58

551

8.74

14.914299

5.14

6.9

6.13

43

4.23478
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Pecan Springs School Park 3312 Rogge Ln., Austin, Texas 78723 North 4.55

Pillow School Park 8500 Rockwood Ln., Austin, Texas 78757 North 6.628595
Reilly School Park 6001 Guadalupe St., Austin, Texas 78752 North 9.86
Sanchez School Park 64 Waller St., Austin, Texas 78702 South 13
St. Elmo School Park 4312 S 1st St., Austin, Texas 78745 South 5.515251
Williams School Park 605 Blue Valley Dr., Austin, Texas 78748 South 9.892
Wooldridge School Park 1410 Norseman Ter., Austin, Texas 78758 North 9.068949
Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = School (22 detail records) Sum 150.753874

PARK TYPE Special

PARK NAMES PARK ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICTS ACRES
Austin High Tennis Center 1717 W Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas 78703 South 3.22
Austin Recreation Center 1301 Shoal Creek Blvd., Austin, Texas 78701 North 5.48733
Brush Square (O Henry Museum) 409 E 5th St., Austin, Texas 78701 North 1.752275
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Burnett "Blondie" Pharr Tennis Center

Caldwell Treaty Oak Park

Canyon Vista Pool

Caswell Tennis Center

City of Austin/YMCA North Austin

Community Recreation Center

Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center

Covert Park at Mount Bonnell

Dougherty Arts Center

Downs Mabson Fields

Elisabet Ney Museum

George Washington Carver Museum

Haskell House

Heath Eiland and Morgan Moss BMX
Skate Park

4201 Brookview Rd. Austin, Texas 78722

507 Baylor St., Austin, Texas 78703

8455 Spicewood Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78750

2312 Shoal Creek Blvd., Austin, Texas 78705

1000 W Rundberg Ln., Austin, Texas 78758

808 Nile St., Austin, Texas 78702

3800 Mount Bonnell Rd., Austin, Texas 78731

1110 Barton Springs Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

2816 E 12th St., Austin, Texas 78702

304 E 44th St., Austin, Texas 78751

1161 Angelina St., Austin, Texas 78702

1705 Waterston St., Austin, Texas 78703

1213 Shoal Creek Blvd., Austin, Texas 78701

North

North

North

North

North

North

North

South

North

North

North

North

North

8.45

0.308086

0.479074

3.06

6.997

2.437821

5.54

2.340028

9.97

2.5482

0.298251

0.2405

1.3186
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Kennemer Pool

Lamar Senior Activity Center

Millennium Center

Montopolis Practice Fields

Murchison Pool

Northwest Recreation Center

Old Bakery and Emporium

Onion Creek Soccer Complex

Red Bud Isle

Republic Square

Schieffer Tract

South Austin Senior Activity Center

South Austin Tennis Center

1031 Payton Gin Rd., Austin, Texas 78758

2874 Shoal Crest Ave., Austin, Texas 78705

1156 Hargrave St., Austin, Texas 78702

901 Vasquez St., Austin, Texas 78741

7022 Hart Ln., Austin, Texas 78731

2913 Northland Dr., Austin, Texas 78731

1006 Congress Ave., Austin, Texas 78701

5600 E William Cannon Dr., Austin, Texas 78744

3401 Red Bud Trl., Austin, Texas 78746

422 Guadalupe St., Austin, Texas 78701

3404 Hycreek Dr., Austin, Texas 78723

3911 Manchaca Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

1000 Cumberland Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

North

North

North

South

North

North

North

South

South

North

North

South

South

1.04

1.876

5.5415

411

1.15

6.665836

0.312036

112.46

17.493007

1.748

4.355941

4.63

12.05
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Springbrook Park

Symphony Square

Umlauf Sculpture Garden

Walnut Creek Sports Park

Walsh Boat Landing

Wooldridge Square

1800 Picadilly Rd., Pflugerville, Texas 78664

1101 Red River St., Austin, Texas 78701

605 Robert E Lee Rd., Austin, Texas 78704

7800 Johnny Morris Rd., Austin, Texas 78724

1600 Scenic Dr., Austin, Texas 78703

900 Guadalupe St., Austin, Texas 78701

Summary for 'PARK_TYPE' = Special (35 detail records)

North

North

South

North

North

North

56.325
0.484
7.8449
227.96812
3.923676

1.7488

Sum 526.173981

Grand Total = 16858.9462
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Monthly Inventory Report: PARD Maintained Unowned

MAINTAINED_TYPE Dog Off Leash Area

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Far West Off Leash Area 6916 Great Northern Blvd., Austin, Texas 78757 North 10.283192
Summary for 'Type' = Dog Off Leash Area (1 detail record) Sum 10.283192
MAINTAINED TYPE Easement

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
A.B. Dittmar Neighborhood Park Easement 1009 W Dittmar Rd., Austin, Texas 78748 South 0.055
AISD - FN1054 411 E Alpine Rd., Austin, Texas 78704 South 2.576973
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1300 Riverside 1300 E Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78741 South 1.331
Easement

Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1620 Riverside 1620 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741 South 0.611
Easement

Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1720 Riverside 1720 S Lakeshore Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741 South 0.104
Easement
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Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 222 Riverside
Easement

Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 300 Riverside

Easement

Archstone Greenbelt Easement 1

Archstone Greenbelt Easement 2

Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Easement

Barton Creeek Greenbelt Easement

Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek Easement 1

Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek Easement 2

Davis Lane Easement

East Bouldin Creek Greenbelt Easement

222 E Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

300 E Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78704

4301 Staggerbrush Rd., Austin, Texas 78749

4301 Staggerbrush Rd., Austin, Texas 78749

208 1/2 Barton Springs Rd., Austin, Texas
78704

4966 W US 290 Hwy WB, Sunset Valley,
Texas, 78735

9401 1/2 S Mopac Expy NB, Austin, Texas
78749

9401 1/2 S Mopac Expy NB, Austin, Texas
78749

7500 W Slaughter Ln., Austin, Texas 78749

901 Bouldin Ave., Austin, Texas 78704

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

0.136835

0.140335

1.782722

2.691244

1.223861

1.109533

0.057

1.248

0.668

1.04
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Georgian Acres Neighborhood Park Easement

Gracywoods Neighborhood Park Easement

Great Hills Neighborhood Parkland Easement

Harper Park Easement

Legendary Drive Easement

Lower Bull Creek Easement

Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement 1

Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement 2

Saltillo Park Easement

Shoal Creek Greenbelt Easement

505 Oertli Ln., Austin, Texas, 78753

12125 Metric Blvd., Austin, Texas 78758

11282 Taylor Draper Ln., Austin, Texas 78759

5820 Harper Park Dr., Austin, Texas 78735

3201 Legendary Dr., Austin, Texas 78727

5217 Old Spicewood Springs Rd. Austin, Texas

78731

5712 1/2 W Parmer Ln., Austin, Texas 78727

11800 Dessau Rd., Austin, Texas 78753

1301 E 5th St., Austin, Texas 78702

811 1/2 W 5th St., Austin, Texas 78703

North

North

North

South

North

North

North

North

North

North

0.0368

2.605

7.705146

2.023

2.363

0.36777

0.355

0.17594

1.042713

0.000046
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Shoal Creek Greenbelt Pembrook Easement 2615 Pembrook Trl., Austin, Texas 78731 North 0.071079

Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement 1613 Loyola Ln., Austin, Texas 78724 North 0.0433

Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Trail Easement 7600 Delwau Ln., Austin, Texas 78725 North 2.88

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 1 500 Blk of E Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas South 0.126
78701

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 2 500 Blk of E Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas South 0.127
78701

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 3 507 Willow St., Austin, Texas 78701 South 0.08835

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 4 500 Blk of E Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas South 0.07
78701

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 5 500 Blk of E Cesar Chavez St., Austin, Texas South 0.408609
78701

Williamson Creek Central Greenbelt Easement 300 Ramble Ln., Austin, Texas 78745 South 0.346342

Williamson Creek East Greenbelt Easement 2400 E William Cannon Dr., Austin, Texas South 14.736953
78744
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Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 1 3900 Ben Garza Ln., Austin, Texas 78749 South 0.097345
Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 2 3900 Ben Garza Ln., Austin, Texas 78749 South 0.137015
Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 3 3817 Pecana Trl., Austin, Texas 78749 South 0.520631
Summary for ‘Type' = Easement (38 detail records) Sum 51.102542
MAINTAINED_TYPE Greenbelt

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Johnson Creek Greenbelt 2001 Enfield Rd., Austin, Texas 78703 North 15.599047
Walnut Creek Metro Extension 12017 Lincolnshire Dr., Austin, Texas 78758 North 9.733766
Summary for 'Type' = Greenbelt (2 detail records) Sum 25.332813
MAINTAINED_TYPE Leased Land

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Lions Municipal Golf Course 2901 Enfield Rd., Austin, Texas 78703 North 140.947546
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Plaza Saltillo 1501 E 5th St., Austin, Texas 78702 North 0.875878
Summary for ‘Type' = Leased Land (2 detail records) Sum 141.823424
MAINTAINED_TYPE Neighborhood

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Highland Neighborhood Park and Reznicek Fields 401 W St Johns Ave., Austin, Texas 78752 North 7.449538
Summary for ‘Type' = Neighborhood (1 detail record) Sum 7.449538
MAINTAINED_TYPE Other

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Asian American Resource Center 8401 Cameron Rd., Austin, Texas 78754 North 14.9962
Summary for "Type' = Other (1 detail record) Sum 14.9962
MAINTAINED TYPE Pedestrian Bridge

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
James Pfluger Pedestrian Bridge 1300 W Riverside Dr., Austin, Texas 78704 South 0.591627
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Summary for ‘Type' = Pedestrian Bridge (1 detail record) Sum 0.591627
MAINTAINED TYPE ROW

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Renaissance Market 2300 Blk of Guadalupe St. Austin, Texas 78705 North 0.16629
The War Memorial Colorado St. and W 11th St, Austin, Texas North 0.031187

78701

Summary for ‘Type' = ROW (2 detail records) Sum 0.197477
MAINTAINED_TYPE Water

MAINTAINED NAME MAINTAINED ADDRESS SERVICE DISTRICT ACRES
Lady Bird Lake South 487.940605
Lake Walter E. Long 6620 Blue Bluff Rd., Austin, Texas 78724 North 1165.43928

Summary for 'Type' = Water (2 detail records)

Sum  1653.37989

Grand Total 1905.156698
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Developed/Undeveloped Status: PARD Owned

DEVELOPMENT STATUS: Developed

PARK NAMES PARK TYPE ACRES
A.B. Dittmar Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 12.69
Adams-Hemphill Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 9.31
Alamo Pocket Park Pocket 1.82
Alderbrook Pocket Park Pocket 1.9
Andrews School Park School 3.27
Armadillo Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 3.046
Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 42.354555
Austin High Tennis Center Special 3.22
Austin Memorial Park Cemetery Cemetery 83.989168
Austin Recreation Center Special 5.48733
Bailey Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 2.299
Balcones District Park District 51.69
Barrington School Park School 8.02
Bartholomew District Park District 50.593881
Tuesday, October 16, 2018 Page 1 of 18



Barton Creek Greenbelt

Barton Creek Wilderness Park

Barton Hills School Park

Battlebend Springs Neighborhood Park

Bauerle Ranch at Slaughter Creek Greenbelt

Beverly S. Sheffield Northwest District Park

Big Stacy Neighborhood Park

Blunn Creek Greenbelt

Blunn Creek Nature Preserve

Boggy Creek Greenbelt

Brentwood Neighborhood Park

Brownie Neighborhood Park

Brush Square (O Henry Museum)

Brushy Creek Greenbelt

Bull Creek District Park

Burnett "Blondie" Pharr Tennis Center

Butler Pitch and Putt at Town Lake Metro Park

Buttermilk Branch Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Nature Preserve

School

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

District

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Nature Preserve

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Special

Greenbelt

District

Special

Metro

Greenbelt

838.75935

1120.2648

4.76

491

322.59

31.14

4.4178

13.333559

38.52

48.830154

9.25

8.287244

1.752275

51.470217

47.3

8.45

6.2238133

4.003827
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Buttermilk Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 16.602441

Caldwell Treaty Oak Park Special 0.308086
Canyon Vista Pool Special 0.479074
Caswell Tennis Center Special 3.06
Central Maintenance Complex at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 9.215891
Cherry Creek Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 10.25
Cherrywood Pocket Park Pocket 0.516
Chestnut Pocket Park Pocket 0.6082
Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek Metro 591.5715
City of Austin/YMCA North Austin Community Recreation Center Special 6.997
Civitan Neighbornood Park Neighborhood 7.12
Colony Park District Park District 91.790237
Colorado River Wildlife Sanctuary Nature Preserve 43.331
Comal Pocket Park Pocket 0.97071
Commons Ford Ranch Metro Park Metro 215.235
Conley-Guerrero Senior Activity Center Special 2437821
Convict Hill Quarry Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 2.814
Cook School Park School 7.69
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Copperfield Neighborhood Park

Country Club Creek Greenbelt

Covert Park at Mount Bonnell

Cunningham School Park

Davis/White Northeast Neighborhood Park

Dick Nichols District Park

Doss School Park

Dottie Jordan Neighborhood Park

Dougherty Arts Center

Dove Springs District Park

Downs Mabson Fields

Duncan Neighborhood Park

East Boggy Creek Greenbelt

Eastwoods Neighborhood Park

Edward Rendon Sr. Metro Park at Festival Beach

Eilers (Deep Eddy) Neighborhood Park

Elisabet Ney Museum

Ellen Higgins Pocket Park

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Special

School

Neighborhood

District

School

Neighborhood

Special

District

Special

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Metro

Neighborhood

Special

Pocket

4.62

41.843

554

3.55

19.55157

140.1464

6.2

11.45

2.340028

59.001

9.97

5.1083

75.1792

9.9

72.860328

8.976415

2.5482

0.61
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Emma Long Metro Park Metro 1109.2709
Evergreen Cemetery Cemetery 29.915
Forest North Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 2.486
Gaines Creek Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 37.92
Gaines Greenbelt Greenbelt 94.04
Gaines Park at Barton Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 6.0148
George Washington Carver Museum Special 0.298251
Gillis Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 7.8
Givens District Park District 41.432638
Govalle Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 26.314
Gracywoods Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 21.566924
Great Hills Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 76.05124
Grey Rock Golf Course Golf Course 296.9573
Gullett School Park School 14.58
Gustavo "Gus" L. Garcia District Park District 47.271
Hancock Golf Course Golf Course 51.83
Harris Branch Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 10.01
Harris Triangle Planting Strips/Triangles 0.18
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Hartford Planting Strip

Haskell House

Heath Eiland and Morgan Moss BMX Skate Park

Heritage Oaks Neighborhood Park

Highland Neighborhood Park

Hill School Park

Holly Shores at Town Lake Metro Park

Houston School Park

Hubert C. Schroeter Neighborhood Park

International Shores at Town Lake Metro Park

J.J. Seabrook Greenbelt

James A. Garrison District Park

Jimmy Clay Golf Course

John Trevino Jr. Metro Park at Morrison Ranch

Joslin Neighborhood Park

Kealing School Park

Kendra Page Neighborhood Park

Kennemer Pool

Planting Strips/Triangles

Special

Special

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

School

Metro

School

Neighborhood

Metro

Greenbelt

District

Golf Course

Metro

Neighborhood

School

Neighborhood

Special

1.8588

0.2405

1.3186

3.527

0.241

551

6.375344

8.74

12.08

6.06261

2.901154

40

203.11783

330.22

5.89

14.914299

15.2491

1.04
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Lakeshore at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 3.282517
Lamar Beach at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 65.408752
Lamar Senior Activity Center Special 1.876
Latta Branch Greenbelt Greenbelt 126.41990
Lawrence Street Pocket Park Pocket 0.9854
Lewis Mountain Ranch Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 6.06
Little Stacy Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 6.861555
Little Zilker Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 4.57
Longhorn Shores at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 10.636012
Longview Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 20.056
Lott Pocket Park Pocket 1.124851
Lower Bull Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 115.454
Lucy Read School Park School 5.14
Mabel Davis District Park District 53.972156
Maggie Boatright Area of the Bull Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 8.986
Manuel and Robert Donley Pocket Park Pocket 0.3883
Marble Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 117.05924
Margaret Hoffman Oak Park Metro 0.220866
Tuesday, October 16, 2018 Page 7 of 18



Mary Frances Baylor Clarksville Pocket Park Pocket 1.489108
Mary Moore Searight Metro Park Metro 342.65952
Mayfield Park Nature Preserve 23.331
Meadows at Trinity Crossing Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 16.36
Meadowview Triangle Planting Strips/Triangles 0.417583
Metz Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 6.54525
Michael Butler Park at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 20.299373
Michael Butler Shores at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 28.65
Millennium Center Special 5.5415
MLK Station Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 7.917
Montopolis Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 7.61
Montopolis Practice Fields Special 411
Morris Williams Golf Course Golf Course 187.793
Mountain View Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 8.273
Murchison Pool Special 1.15
Nicholas Dawson Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 3.1977
Norman School Park School 6.9
North Acres Greenbelt Greenbelt 2.456
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North Oaks Neighbohood Park Neighborhood 4.616
North Star Greenbelt Greenbelt 17.618485
Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 387.40867
Northwest Balcones Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 7.172023
Northwest Recreation Center Special 6.665836
Norwood Tract at Town Lake Metro Park Metro 9.529138
Oak Springs School Park School 6.13
Oak View Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 6.975217
Oakwood Annex Cemetery Cemetery 18.576659
Oakwood Cemetery Cemetery 39.321752
Odom School Park School 4.3
Old Bakery and Emporium Special 0.312036
Onion Creek Greenbelt Greenbelt 264.04156
Onion Creek Soccer Complex Special 112.46
Ortega School Park School 4.23478
Pan American Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 5.22501
Parque Zaragoza Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 15.273
Pastor Edward Clarence Craig Jr. Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 53
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Patterson Neighborhood Park

Payton Gin Pocket Park

Peace Point at Town Lake Metro Park

Pease District Park

Pecan Springs School Park

Perry Neighborhood Park

Pickfair Pocket Park

Pillow School Park

Piney Bend Neighborhood Park

Plummers Cemetery

Ponciana Neighborhood Park

Quail Creek Neighborhood Park

Ramsey Neighborhood Park

Red Bud Isle

Reed Neighborhood Park

Reilly School Park

Republic Square

Riata Neighborhood Park

Neighborhood

Pocket

Metro

District

School

Neighborhood

Pocket

School

Neighborhood

Cemetery

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Special

Neighborhood

School

Special

Neighborhood

9.29

0.9709

5.467092

42.680714

4.55

10.393264

1.237

6.628595

4.335

7.12813

5.179

16.299

5.267982

17.493007

6.359327

9.86

1.748

8.08
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Ricky Guerrero Neighborhood Park

Roberta Crenshaw Overlook at Shoal Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Ron Rigsby Pocket Park

Rosewood Neighborhood Park

Roy G. Guerrero Colorado River Metro Park

Roy Kizer Golf Course

Sanchez School Park

Scofield Farms Neighborhood Park

Seiders Springs at Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Sendera Mesa Neighborhood Park

Shipe Neighborhood Park

Shoal Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Silk Oak Neighborhood Park

Sir Swante Palm Neighborhood Park

Slaughter Creek Greenbelt

South Austin Island

South Austin Neighborhood Park

Neighborhood

Metro

Pocket

Neighborhood

Metro

Golf Course

School

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Metro

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Planting Strips/Triangles

Neighborhood

1.907757

1.63434

0.8357

14.22271

399.465

265.18961

1.3

20.6445

4.22

4.616472

2.458755

13.480839

80.678686

17.682252

3.242403

70.620646

0.068466

12.27
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South Austin Senior Activity Center

South Austin Tennis Center

Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt

Sparky Pocket Park

Springbrook Park

Springdale Neighborhood Park

Springwoods Neighborhood Park

St. Edwards Greenbelt

St. ElImo School Park

St. John's Pocket Park

Stephenson Nature Preserve And Outdoor Education Center

Stillhouse Hollow Nature Preserve

Stoney Ridge Neighborhood Park

Swede Hill Pocket Park

Symphony Square

T.A. Brown Neighborhood Park

Tanglewood Neighborhood Park

Tarrytown Neighborhood Park

Special

Special

Greenbelt

Pocket

Special

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

School

Pocket

Nature Preserve

Nature Preserve

Neighborhood

Pocket

Special

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

4.63

12.05

601.16026

0.455001

56.325

16.366409

12.451406

79.8

5.515251

0.97

147.282

19.8278

4.01

0.5694

0.484

2.29

14.1402

2.2502
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Tom Lasseter-South Lamar Neighborhood Park

Trailhead Neighborhood Park

Triangle Commons Neighborhood Park

Umlauf Sculpture Garden

Upper Bull Creek Greenbelt

Vic Mathias Shores at Town Lake Metro Park

Waller Beach at Town Lake Metro Park

Waller Creek Greenbelt

Walnut Creek Metro Park

Walnut Creek Sports Park

Walsh Boat Landing

Walter E. Long Metro Park

Waterloo Neighborhood Park

West Austin Neighborhood Park

West Bouldin Creek Greenbelt

Westenfield Neighborhood Park

Williams School Park

Williamson Creek Central Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Special

Greenbelt

Metro

Metro

Greenbelt

Metro

Special

Special

Metro

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

School

Greenbelt

2.084

13.638228

6.05

7.8449

181.72987

5.766817

28.808305

4.25945

290.51934

227.96812

3.923676

1885.4419

10.0212

3.319555

16.867242

4.943689

9.892

91.228997
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Wooldridge School Park School 9.068949
Wooldridge Square Special 1.7488
Wooten Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 6.28
Yett Creek Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 40.545
Zilker Metro Park Metro 307.84783
Zilker Nature Preserve Nature Preserve 77.390601
Summary for 'DEVELOPMENT_STATUS' = Developed (236 detail records) 14301.20097
DEVELOPMENT STATUS: Undeveloped

PARK NAMES PARK TYPE ACRES
Archstone Pocket Park Pocket 0.53
Astor Place Greenbelt Greenbelt 1.442
Austin's Colony Neighborhood Park Neighborhood 9.29
Barrow Nature Preserve Nature Preserve 7.5374
Bellingham Meadows Greenbelt Greenbelt 22.3262
Big Walnut Creek Nature Preserve Nature Preserve 47.9502
Blowing Sink Research Management Area Nature Preserve 190.921
Bolm District Park District 68.162
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Brush Square Triangle

Colorado River Greenbelt

Colorado/Walnut Greenbelt

Crestland Triangle

Davis Hill Neighborhood Park

Decker Tallgrass Prairie Preserve

Deer Park at Maple Run Preserve

Dry Creek Greenbelt

Earl J. Pomerleau Pocket Park

East Bouldin Creek Greeenbelt

Elroy Neighborhood Park

Georgian Acres Neighborhood Park

Goat Cave Karst Nature Preserve

Grand Meadow Neighborhood Park

Gregg Hill Park at Shoal Creek Greenbelt

Hall/Goodnight Planting Strip

Harpers Branch Creek Greenbelt

Hartford Triangle

Planting Strips/Triangles

Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Planting Strips/Triangles

Neighborhood

Nature Preserve

Nature Preserve

Greenbelt

Pocket

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Nature Preserve

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Planting Strips/Triangles

Greenbelt

Planting Strips/Triangles

8.475

99.663

0.457

8.36

347.98967

24.278

6.1149

1.927

0.652

4.997

14.869174

9.926

1.51

1.229988

1.6919

0.6
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Hielscher Tract Greenbelt

Indiangrass Wildlife Sanctuary

Janet Long Fish Park at Harris Branch Greenbelt

Lakeline Neighborhood Park

Legend Oaks Neighborhood Park

Little Walnut Creek Greenbelt

Mary Dawson Pocket Park

Musket Valley Neighborhood Park

North Cat Mountain Greenbelt

Oakhill Neighborhood Park

Oertli Neighborhood Park

Old Moore's Crossing Neighborhood Park

Old San Antonio District Park

Onion Creek Metro Park

Onion Creek Wildlife Sanctuary

Palma Plaza Pocket Park

Pioneer Crossing Neighborhood Park

Rinard Creek Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Nature Preserve

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Pocket

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

Neighborhood

District

Metro

Nature Preserve

Pocket

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

66.58

290.62204

27.872

10.45

7.3

205.354

0.92

15.91

30.716484

14.495

12.745

55.009

390.63310

180

0.2066

17.96

22.633
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Ryan Planting Strip

Salt Springs Neighborhood Park

Schieffer Tract

Shinoak Valley Greenbelt

South Boggy Creek Greenbelt

Southland Oaks Neighborhood Park

Steck Valley Greenbelt

Stratford Overlook Greenbelt

Tahoe Trail Pocket Park

Tannehill Branch Greenbelt

The Circle Greenbelt

Veterans Pocket Park

Wells Creek Greenbelt

Westcreek Pocket Park

Williamson Creek East Greenbelt

Williamson Creek West Greenbelt

Wunneburger Neighborhood Park

Yates Pocket Park

Planting Strips/Triangles

Neighborhood

Special

Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Pocket

Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Pocket

Greenbelt

Pocket

Greenbelt

Greenbelt

Neighborhood

Pocket

0.240888

9.459047

4.355941

10.460173

29.853245

18.496715

38.356274

0.07

0.308

4.504

1.208

0.673619

9.18

1.293

87.28069

76.25614

2351

0.9338
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Summary for 'DEVELOPMENT_STATUS' = Undeveloped (62 detail records) Sum 2557.745194

Grand Total | 16858.9462
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Developed/Undeveloped Status: PARD Maintained Unowned

DEVELOPMENT STATUS Developed

Maintained Name Maintained Type Acres
A.B. Dittmar Neighborhood Park Easement Easement 0.055
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1300 Riverside Easement Easement 1.331
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1620 Riverside Easement Easement 0.611
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 1720 Riverside Easement Easement 0.104
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 222 Riverside Easement Easement 0.136835
Ann and Roy Butler Hike and Bike 300 Riverside Easement Easement 0.140335
Archstone Greenbelt Easement 1 Easement 1.782722
Archstone Greenbelt Easement 2 Easement 2.691244
Asian American Resource Center Other 14.9962
Auditorium Shores at Town Lake Easement Easement 1.223861
Barton Creeek Greenbelt Easement Easement 1.109533
Far West Off Leash Area Dog Off Leash Area 10.283192
Georgian Acres Neighborhood Park Easement Easement 0.0368
Gracywoods Neighborhood Park Easement Easement 2.605
Great Hills Neighborhood Parkland Easement Easement 7.705146
Highland Neighborhood Park and Reznicek Fields Neighborhood 7.449538
James Pfluger Pedestrian Bridge Pedestrian Bridge 0.591627
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Johnson Creek Greenbelt

Lions Municipal Golf Course

Lower Bull Creek Easement

Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement 2
Plaza Saltillo

Renaissance Market

Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement
Southern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Trail Easement
The War Memorial

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 1

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 2

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 3

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 4

Waller Creek Greenbelt Easement 5

Walnut Creek Metro Extension

Summary for 'DEVELOPMENT STATUS' = Developed (32 detail records)

DEVELOPMENT STATUS Undeveloped

Greenbelt

Leased Land

Easement

Easement

Leased Land

ROW

Easement

Easement

ROW

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Greenbelt

15.599047
140.947546
0.36777
0.17594
0.875878
0.16629
0.0433
2.88
0.031187
0.126
0.127
0.08835
0.07
0.408609

9.733766

Sum  224.493716

Maintained Name Maintained Type Acres
AISD - FN1054 Easement 2.576973
Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek Easement 1 Easement 0.057
Circle C Ranch on Slaughter Creek Easement 2 Easement 1.248
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Davis Lane Easement

East Bouldin Creek Greenbelt Easement
Harper Park Easement

Lady Bird Lake

Lake Walter E. Long

Legendary Drive Easement

Northern Walnut Creek Greenbelt Easement 1
Saltillo Park Easement

Shoal Creek Greenbelt Easement

Shoal Creek Greenbelt Pembrook Easement
Williamson Creek Central Greenbelt Easement
Williamson Creek East Greenbelt Easement
Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 1
Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 2

Williamson Creek West Greenbelt Easement 3

Summary for 'DEVELOPMENT STATUS' = Undeveloped (18 detail records)

Easement

Easement

Easement

Water

Water

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

Easement

0.668

1.04

2.023
487.940605
1165.43928
2.363

0.355
1.042713
0.000046
0.071079
0.346342
14.736953
0.097345
0.137015

0.520631

Sum  1680.66298

Grand Total | 1905.1567
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